significantly from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

   Pulaski's fiscal year end is September 30 and First Busey's is December 31. In order to provide stockholders with comparable information,
for purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income, certain financial information for Pulaski has been completed
as if Pulaski's year end is December 31. To calculate operating results for the nine months ended September 30, 2015, First Busey subtracted the
operating results for Pulaski's quarter ended December 31, 2014 from the operating results for Pulaski's year ended September 30, 2015. To
calculate operating results for the year ended December 31, 2014, First Busey added the operating results for Pulaski's quarter ended
December 31, 2014 to the operating results for Pulaski's year ended September 30, 2014 and subtracted the operating results for Pulaski's quarter
ended December 31, 2013.

86

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

116

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2015
(in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Pulaski
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 175,145 $ 79,784 � $ 254,929
Investment securities 952,578 47,528 � 1,000,106
Residential mortgage loans held for
sale 15,694 112,651 � 128,345
Loans 2,565,320 1,204,168 (28,358) (1) 3,741,130
Allowance for loan losses (47,212) (15,799) 15,799 (2) (47,212)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Net loans 2,518,108 1,188,369 3,693,918
Premises and equipment, net 63,880 17,590 577 (3) 82,047
Goodwill 25,510 3,939 62,242 (4)(5) 91,691
Other intangible assets, net 8,240 � 17,553 (6) 25,793
Other assets 104,410 71,833 (1,000) (7) 175,243
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 3,863,565 $ 1,521,694 $ 5,452,072
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,110,530 $ 1,137,805 1,252 (8) $ 4,249,587
Borrowings 226,961 219,854 722 (9) 447,537
Trust preferred securities 55,000 19,589 (3,918) (10) 70,671
Other liabilities 26,846 22,948 17,945 (11)(12) 67,739
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 3,419,337 1,400,196 4,835,534
Preferred stockholders' equity 72,664 � � 72,664
Common stockholders' equity 371,564 121,498 50,812 (13)(14) 543,874
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total stockholders' equity 444,228 121,498 616,538
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 3,863,565 $ 1,521,694 $ 5,452,072
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Book value per common share $ 12.95 $ 10.19 $ 14.19
Shares outstanding 28,693 11,921 (2,296) (14) 38,318

87

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

117

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015
(in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Pulaski
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Total interest income $ 86,903 $ 37,807 3,185 (15)(16) $ 127,895
Total interest expense 4,687 4,280 (864) (17)(18)(19) 8,103
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Net interest income 82,216 33,527 4,048 119,791
Provision for loan losses 600 1,500 2,100
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 81,616 32,027 4,048 117,691
Non-interest income 48,477 14,228 � 62,705
Non-interest expense 86,942 29,920 1,334 (20)(21) 118,196
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 43,151 16,335 2,714 62,200
Income taxes 14,828 5,343 950 (22) 21,121
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net income 28,323 10,992 1,764 41,079
Preferred stock dividends 545 � � 545
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net income available to common shareholders $ 27,778 $ 10,992 $ 40,534
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Basic $ 0.96 $ 0.93 $ 1.05
Diluted $ 0.95 $ 0.91 � $ 1.04
Shares for basic earnings per share 28,992 11,862 9,527 38,519
Shares for diluted earnings per share 29,163 12,065 9,625 38,788

88

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

118

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the Year Ended
December 31, 2014

(in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Pulaski
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Total interest income $ 108,075 $ 48,153 4,258 (15)(16) $ 160,486
Total interest expense 6,499 5,280 (1,155) (17)(18)(19) 10,624
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Net interest income 101,576 42,873 5,413 149,862
Provision for loan losses 2,000 1,510 � 3,510
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 99,576 41,363 5,413 146,352
Non-interest income 58,941 10,785 � 69,726
Non-interest expense 108,209 34,889 1,784 (20)(21) 144,882
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 50,308 17,259 3,629 71,196
Income taxes 17,534 5,593 1,270 (22) 24,397
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net income 32,774 11,666 2,359 46,799
Loss from repurchase of preferred stock � 27 � 27
Preferred stock dividends 727 489 � 1,216
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net income available to common shareholders $ 32,047 $ 11,150 $ 45,556
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Basic $ 1.11 $ 0.98 $ 1.18
Diluted $ 1.10 $ 0.95 $ 1.18
Shares for basic earnings per share 28,969 11,348 9,527 38,496
Shares for diluted earnings per share 29,097 11,783 9,625 38,722

89

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4/A

119

Table of Contents

 Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet and Statement of Income

 Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   First Busey has agreed to acquire Pulaski for a fixed exchange ratio of 0.79 shares of First Busey common stock for each share of Pulaski